CITY OF TORRINGTON INLAND WETLANDS COMMISSION LEGAL NOTICE

The Inland Wetlands Commission has scheduled a public hearing on the following matter on Tuesday, May 18, 2021:

In response to the Governor's Executive Orders regarding COVID-19, this meeting will be held remotely using the ZOOM online meeting platform. Members of the public wishing to listen to the meeting in real time can do so by calling:

1-646-558-8656

Meeting ID: 795-950-7035

Password: 907148

Public comments may be submitted in writing to the Land Use Office before 2:00 p.m. on Monday, May 17, 2021. Written comments should be sent electronically to Jeremy_Leifert@torringtonct.org or by mail to Land Use Office, City Hall, 140 Main Street, Torrington, CT

a. Adoption of City of Torrington Wetlands Map, revised to March 5, 2021

Time of Hearing: 7:00 p.m.

A copy of the above mentioned revised map is on file in the Land Use Office, City Hall, 140 Main Street, Torrington, CT

Jay Bate, Jr., Chair Inland Wetlands Commission

Dated in Torrington, CT this 20th day of April, 2021

Land Use Office City of Torrington 860-489-2221